

IA No.2 of 2011 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10268/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2011 in MC No. 9/2011 & ARBA
No. 14/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ORES INDIA (P)LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order, impleadment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jagmohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.P.S. Chani, Adv.
Mr. Parmatma Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
applicant

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pattnaik, adv.
Ms. Anisha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After some arguments, Mr. Pallav Shishodia, senior
counsel appearing for the applicant, seeks permission to
withdraw the application.

IA No.2 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master