

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10268/2011

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ORES INDIA (P)LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

On the last date, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to submit the necessary report in respect of the status of the arbitration proceedings and it appears that High Court of Orissa has passed an order on 28.6.2013 wherein period has been extended by another eight months (copy of the order is at Flag A). Registry to take note accordingly.

List again on 29.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj