

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10268/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2011 in MC No. 9/2011 in ARBA No. 14/2008 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.ORES INDIA (P)LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain ,Adv. (NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 submits that the bank guarantee has already been encashed by the petitioner.

In view thereof, nothing remains to be decided in the special leave petition on merits.

Special leave petition is disposed of as infructuous.

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER